
 

     
  

 
We would like to welcome all our children and families back to school following our 

Easter break, we hope everyone had a safe and restful holiday.  
We have a busy summer term ahead and are very much looking forward to 

welcoming our parents into school again.  
 

 
 

To celebrate the Coronation of King Charles III on Saturday 6th May we will be holding 
a Celebration Day on Friday 5th May. All children can come in their own clothes, red, 
white and blue, please to mark this occasion. The children will be learning about the 
Coronation and during the afternoon we are hoping to have a whole school garden 

party (weather permitting) on our school field. 
 

 
Our Summer term programme of After School Clubs will be sent by MCAS this week. 

Clubs will begin week commencing 1st May. Look out for our email ! 
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Wednesday 26th April – Friday 28th April – Year 4 Residential 

 
Friday 5th May – Kings Coronation Celebrations 

 
Tuesday 9th May – Friday 12th May – KS2 SAT’s Week 

Friday 12th May – Class Assembly 1OM - 9.00am **NEW DATE** 
 

Tuesday 16th May – Class Assembly 1LT - 9.00am 
 

Tuesday 23rd May – Class Assembly 1NH - 9.00am 
 

Monday 5th June – Year 4 Multiplication Check 
Tuesday 6th June – Class Assembly 2MB - 9.00am 

 
Monday 12th June – Year 1 Phonics Check 

Monday 12th June – Wednesday 14th June – Year 6 Residential 
Monday 12th June – Nursery Sports – 10.30am and 2.15pm in the school quad 

Tuesday 13th June - Class Assembly 2SC - 9.00am 
Tuesday 13th June – Reception Sports – 9.30am on the school field 

Wednesday 14th June - Year 1 and 2 sports – 9.15am on the school field 
Thursday 15th June - Year 3 and 4 sports – 9.15am on the school field  
Friday 16th June - Year 5 and 6 sports – 9.15am on the school field 

 
Tuesday 20th June - Class Assembly 2AW - 9.00am 

 
Tuesday 27th June – Year 6 Production – 10.00am and 1.45pm 

 
Friday 30th June – Reports to Parents 

 
Thursday 6th July – Parents Evening 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
   

 

 
This term we are asking parents and carers to support school in choosing either packed 

lunches or hot dinners for half a term. This can be booked via MCAS. 
Dinner money is £11.50 a week for Year 3 to Year 6 children.  This needs to be paid on a 

Monday for that week.  
 

Healthy Lunchboxes  

 
We would like to ask our parents and carers to support us with our healthy lunchbox policy. 

 
 Could we ask parents and carers to ensure- 

• Nuts are not sent in lunchboxes as we have a number of staff and children who 
have nut allergies in school 

• Any chocolate bars that are sent are biscuit based rather than bars of chocolate such 
as dairy milk bars 

 
Milk Money 

 
Milk money is £12.00 for the term.  This can be paid through your MCAS account.  Milk 
remains free for children under 5 and children whose parents qualify for free school 

meals. 
Milk money can be paid until Friday 28th April. 

 



 

 

 
Summer Term 

Monday 17th April – Teacher Day 

Monday 17th April 2023 to Friday 26th May 2023 

Monday 29th May 2023 to Friday 2nd June 2023 – Half Term Break 

Monday 5th June 2023 to Wednesday 26th July 2023 

Monday 1st May - May Day Bank Holiday 
Monday 8th May – Coronation of King Charles Bank Holiday 

 
Wednesday 26th July – Teacher Day  

 
 

Term Dates 2023-2024 
Autumn Term 2023  

Term Time: Friday 1st September to Friday 20th October  
Half term: Monday 23rd October to Friday 3rd November  (Two weeks)  

Term Time: Monday 6th November to Friday 22nd December  
Friday 1st September – Teacher Day 

 

Spring Term 2024 
 Term Time: Monday 8th January to Friday 9th February  
Half term: Monday 12th February to Friday 16th February  
Term Time: Monday 19th February to Monday 25th March 

Monday 25th March – Teacher Day  
 

Summer Term 2024 
Term Time: Monday 8th April to Friday 24th May 
Half term: Monday 27th May to Friday 31st May  

Term Time: Monday 3rd June to Wednesday 24th July  
Monday 8th April – Teacher Day 


